2003 Class AAA State Golf Tournament
Bear Trace - Cumberland Mountain State Park
Crossville, TN
September 30 - October 1, 2003

GIRLS RESULTS - FINAL ROUND
Taylor Cooper of Rossview Wins 2003 Class AAA Girls Title; Cooper Leads Rossview to First Ever Team Title

CROSSVILLE- - -Rossview's Taylor Cooper was the only girl at the Class AAA state tournament to shoot two rounds in
the 70's at The Bear Trace golf course at Cumberland Mountain State Park. Her two rounds of 73 and 77 gave her a two
day total of 150 and her first ever state championship. Cooper, a senior, finished seventh in last year's tournament, tied for
15th in 2001, and tied for 35th as a freshman in 2000.

Taylor Cooper combined with teammate Staci Lynch, who finished with a 171 (87-84) to give Rossview their first ever
state golf championship. Rossview entered the day trailing defending champion Morristown West by one stroke.
Morristown West finished in third with a team score of 338.

Mallory Bishop and Jesse Maier combined to give Bearden a team score of 336 and a runner-up finish.

Cookeville's Kayla Stewart, who headed into the final day three strokes behind Cooper, finished with a total of 157 (76-81)
for runner-up honors. Mallory Bishop of Bearden, last year's runner-up, finished the tournament with a 160 (80-80) for
third place.

Erika Thornton of Farragut finished with a two-day total of 164 (83-81) and a fourth place finish in individual competition.
Megan Fox, also from Farragut, finished with a score of 165 (80-85) to finish one stroke behind her teammate and tied for
fifth place.

Jillian Jones of Cumberland County finish tied for fifth with Bearden's Fox with a score of 165 (83-82). Megan Cantwell of

Morristown West finished in seventh with a score of 166 (81-85). Cantwell's sister, Holly, won the Class AAA individual
title last year as a senior at Morristown West.

Team Scores

321 Rossview; 336 Bearden; 338 Morristown West; 342 Houston; 345 Soddy Daisy; 347 Cookeville; 392 Bolton; 402
Hickman County

Individual Scores

Taylor Cooper, Rossview 73-77--150
Kayla Stewart, Cookeville 76-81--157
Mallory Bishop, Bearden 80-80--160
Erika Thornton, Farragut 83-81--164
Megan Cox, Farragut 80-85--165
Jillian Jones, Cumberland County 83-82--165
Megan Cantwell, Morristown West 81-85--166
Kellye Belcher, Bolton 83-84--167
Sara Hunt, Columbia 83-84--167
Lori Warren, Hendersonville 83-84--167
Leigh Wilkins, Oakland 84-85--169
Lauren Nelms, Houston 84-85--169
Kennie Leigh Eisenhower, Cocke County 87-83--170
Staci Lynch, Rossview 87-84--171



Shayla Forsey, Morristown West
Ashley Spangler, Soddy Daisy
Melissa Rosloniec, Houston
Lindsay Taylor, Soddy Daisy
Carolyn Levy, Farragut

Mallory Alder, Centennial

Caitlin Fortner, Greeneville

Katie Taylor, Jefferson County
Jennifer Miles, Blackman
Maggie Hutchens, Hickman County
Jesse Maier, Bearden

Lindsey Beard, Brentwood

Kayli Wicker, Brentwood
Danielle Terrell, White Station
Beth Ann Burns, Hardin County
Laura Turner, Rossview
Elizabeth Gemmill, Centennial
Mandy Hartsock, Dobyns Bennett
Rachel Ingram, McMinn County
Nikki Dishman, Cookeville

Kellie O'Connell, Wilson Central
Emily Sills, Bearden

Martha Autry, Karns

Kristin Mejia, Gallatin

Sara Bilbrey, Cookeville

Leslie Garside, Jackson North Side
Nicki Price, Soddy Daisy

Catie Tucker, Ooltewah

Ashley Wathen, Bolton

Toni Lomax, Germantown
Melody Moore, Cleveland

Tori Ritz, Warren County

Latoya Moppins, Clarksville
Rachel Sawyer, Hickman County
Stacey Jackson, Cordova

Erica Hudson, Ridgeway
Brittany Austin, Houston

Corlis Armmer, Hamilton

Cassie Christian, Hickman County
Jessica Jones, Morristown West
Emily Leeth, Dyersburg

78-94--172
86-86--172
85-88--173
89-84--173
86-88--174
87-89--176
87-90--177
87-91--178
89-89--178
90-93--183
92-84--176
92-95--187
92-99--191
93-95--188
94-90--184
95-101--196
95-92--187
96-100--196
96-92--188
96-94--190
97-92--189
97-100--197
98-94--192
98-110--208
99-109--208
101-103--204
101-99--200
102-102--204
102-123--225
103-88--191
103-100--203
104-101--205
105-103--208
106-113--219
108-105--213
109-115--224
111-111--222
115-119--234
118-123--241
119-123--242
120-121--241



2003 Class AAA State Golf Tournament
Bear Trace - Cumberland Mountain State Park
Crossville, TN
September 30 - October 1, 2003

GIRLS RESULTS - FIRST ROUND

Rossview's Taylor Cooper Leads by Two Strokes After Day One; Morristown West Leads Rossview by One-
Stroke in Team Competition

CROSSVILLE - - -Taylor Cooper of Rossview shot a one over par 73 (37-36) to finish three strokes ahead of Cookeville's
Kayla Stewart after day one of the Class AAA state golf tournament. The first tee times of the day were delayed for an
hour due to frost at the Bear Trace at Cumberland Mountain State Park, which is the host course of a state tournament for
the first time.

Kayla Stewart's first day score of 76 (35-41) gives her a two-stroke lead over Morristown West's Shayla Forsey, who shot
a 78 (36-42) and is in third after day one.

Bearden's Mallory Bishop finished day one with a score of 80 (38-42) to put her in fourth and one stroke ahead of Megan
Cantwell, a sophomore at Morristown West, who shot an 81 (40-41). Bishop, a junior, finished in second place at last
year's tournament. Megan Cantwell's sister, Holly, defeated Bishop in a sudden death playoff to win last year's title.

Bolton's Kellye Belcher, Columbia's Sarah Hunt, Farragut's Erika Thronton, and Cumberland County's Jillian Jones all
shot an 83 to finish day one tied for seventh and seven strokes off the lead.

Shayla Forsey and Megan Cantwell combined to give Morristown West a first day team score of 159 and a one-stroke
lead over Rossview. Rossview's Taylor Cooper and Staci Lynch combined to give them a team score of 160 heading into
the final day of competition.

Morristown West won their first state golf title last year and finished runner-up the previous year.

Houston, led by Lauren Nelms' 84 (45-39) and Melissa Rosloniec's 85 (41-44) is ten strokes off the lead and in third place
with a team score of 169.

Team Scores

Morristown West 159, Rossview 160, Houston 169, Bearden 172, Cookeville 172, Soddy Daisy 175, Bolton 185, Hickman
County 196.

Individual Scores

Taylor Cooper, Rossview 37-36--73
Kayla Stewart, Cookeville 35-41--76
Shayla Forsey, Morristown West 36-42--78
Mallory Bishop, Bearden 38-42--80
Megan Cox, Farragut 41-39--80
Megan Cantwell, Morristown West 40-41--81
Kellye Belcher, Bolton 41-42--83
Sara Hunt, Columbia 44-39--83
Erika Thornton, Farragut 43-40--83
Jillian Jones, Cumberland County 44-39--83
Lori Warren, Hendersonville 41-42--83
Leigh Wilkins, Oakland 44-40--84

Lauren Nelms, Houston 45-39--84



Melissa Rosloniec, Houston
Carolyn Levy, Farragut
Ashley Spangler, Soddy Daisy
Staci Lynch, Rossview

Caitlin Fortner, Greeneville

Katie Taylor, Jefferson County

Kennie Leigh Eisenhower, Cocke County

Mallory Alder, Centennial

Lindsay Taylor, Soddy Daisy
Jennifer Miles, Blackman

Maggie Hutchins, Hickman County
Jesse Maier, Bearden

Lindsey Beard, Brentwood

Kayli Wicker, Brentwood

Danielle Terrell, White Station
Beth Ann Burns, Hardin County
Laura Turner, Rossview
Elizabeth Gemmill, Centennial
Mandy Hartsock, Dobyns Bennett
Rachel Ingram, McMinn County
Nikki Dishman, Cookeville

Kellie O'Connell, Wilson Central
Emily Sills, Bearden

Martha Autry, Karns

Kristin Mejia, Gallatin

Sara Bilbrey, Cookeville

Leslie Garside, Jackson North Side
Nicki Price, Soddy Daisy

Catie Tucker, Ooltewah

Ashley Wathen, Bolton

Toni Lomax, Germantown
Melody Moore, Cleveland

Tori Ritz, Warren County

Latoya Moppins, Clarksville
Rachel Sawyer, Hickman County
Stacey Jackson, Cordova

Erica Hudson, Ridgeway

Brittany Austin, Houston

Corlis Armmer, Hamilton

Cassie Christian, Hickman County
Jessica Jones, Morristown West
Emily Leeth, Dyersburg

41-44--85
46-40--86
41-45--86
39-48--87
45-42--87
37-50--87
45-42--87
46-41--87
45-44--89
46-43--89
41-49--90
46-46--92
42-50--92
47-45--92
44-49--93
43-51--94
47-48--95
49-46--95
49-47--96
49-47--96
45-51--96
49-48--97
47-50--97
50-48--98
53-45--98
48-51--99

48-53--101

50-51--101

51-51--102

49-53--102

48-55--103

48-55--103

55-49--104

55-50--105

48-58--106

56-52--108

56-53--109

60-51--111

60-55--115

57-61--118

57-62--119

61-59--120



