2003 Class AAA State Golf Tournament

Bear Trace - Cumberland Mountain State Park Crossville, TN September 30 - October 1, 2003

GIRLS RESULTS - FINAL ROUND

Taylor Cooper of Rossview Wins 2003 Class AAA Girls Title; Cooper Leads Rossview to First Ever Team Title

CROSSVILLE- - -Rossview's Taylor Cooper was the only girl at the Class AAA state tournament to shoot two rounds in the 70's at The Bear Trace golf course at Cumberland Mountain State Park. Her two rounds of 73 and 77 gave her a two day total of 150 and her first ever state championship. Cooper, a senior, finished seventh in last year's tournament, tied for 15th in 2001, and tied for 35th as a freshman in 2000.

Taylor Cooper combined with teammate Staci Lynch, who finished with a 171 (87-84) to give Rossview their first ever state golf championship. Rossview entered the day trailing defending champion Morristown West by one stroke. Morristown West finished in third with a team score of 338.

Mallory Bishop and Jesse Maier combined to give Bearden a team score of 336 and a runner-up finish.

Cookeville's Kayla Stewart, who headed into the final day three strokes behind Cooper, finished with a total of 157 (76-81) for runner-up honors. Mallory Bishop of Bearden, last year's runner-up, finished the tournament with a 160 (80-80) for third place.

Erika Thornton of Farragut finished with a two-day total of 164 (83-81) and a fourth place finish in individual competition. Megan Fox, also from Farragut, finished with a score of 165 (80-85) to finish one stroke behind her teammate and tied for fifth place.

Jillian Jones of Cumberland County finish tied for fifth with Bearden's Fox with a score of 165 (83-82). Megan Cantwell of Morristown West finished in seventh with a score of 166 (81-85). Cantwell's sister, Holly, won the Class AAA individual title last year as a senior at Morristown West.

Team Scores

321 Rossview; 336 Bearden; 338 Morristown West; 342 Houston; 345 Soddy Daisy; 347 Cookeville; 392 Bolton; 402 Hickman County

72 77 450

Individual Scores

Taylor Cooper, Rossview	73-77150
Kayla Stewart, Cookeville	76-81157
Mallory Bishop, Bearden	80-80160
Erika Thornton, Farragut	83-81164
Megan Cox, Farragut	80-85165
Jillian Jones, Cumberland County	83-82165
Megan Cantwell, Morristown West	81-85166
Kellye Belcher, Bolton	83-84167
Sara Hunt, Columbia	83-84167
Lori Warren, Hendersonville	83-84167
Leigh Wilkins, Oakland	84-85169
Lauren Nelms, Houston	84-85169
Kennie Leigh Eisenhower, Cocke County	87-83170
Staci Lynch, Rossview	87-84171

Taylor Cooper Doseyiou

Charle Farrary Marrietana Wast	70.04.470
Shayla Forsey, Morristown West	78-94172
Ashley Spangler, Soddy Daisy	86-86172 85-88173
Melissa Rosloniec, Houston	
Lindsay Taylor, Soddy Daisy	89-84173
Carolyn Levy, Farragut	86-88174
Mallory Alder, Centennial	87-89176
Caitlin Fortner, Greeneville	87-90177
Katie Taylor, Jefferson County	87-91178
Jennifer Miles, Blackman	89-89178
Maggie Hutchens, Hickman County	90-93183
Jesse Maier, Bearden	92-84176
Lindsey Beard, Brentwood	92-95187
Kayli Wicker, Brentwood	92-99191
Danielle Terrell, White Station	93-95188
Beth Ann Burns, Hardin County	94-90184
Laura Turner, Rossview	95-101196
Elizabeth Gemmill, Centennial	95-92187
Mandy Hartsock, Dobyns Bennett	96-100196
Rachel Ingram, McMinn County	96-92188
Nikki Dishman, Cookeville	96-94190
Kellie O'Connell, Wilson Central	97-92189
Emily Sills, Bearden	97-100197
Martha Autry, Karns	98-94192
Kristin Mejia, Gallatin	98-110208
Sara Bilbrey, Cookeville	99-109208
Leslie Garside, Jackson North Side	101-103204
Nicki Price, Soddy Daisy	101-99200
Catie Tucker, Ooltewah	102-102204
Ashley Wathen, Bolton	102-123225
Toni Lomax, Germantown	103-88191
Melody Moore, Cleveland	103-100203
Tori Ritz, Warren County	104-101205
Latoya Moppins, Clarksville	105-103208
Rachel Sawyer, Hickman County	106-113219
Stacey Jackson, Cordova	108-105213
Erica Hudson, Ridgeway	109-115224
Brittany Austin, Houston	111-111222
Corlis Armmer, Hamilton	115-119234
Cassie Christian, Hickman County	118-123241
Jessica Jones, Morristown West	119-123241
Emily Leeth, Dyersburg	120-121241

2003 Class AAA State Golf Tournament

Bear Trace - Cumberland Mountain State Park Crossville, TN September 30 - October 1, 2003

GIRLS RESULTS - FIRST ROUND

Rossview's Taylor Cooper Leads by Two Strokes After Day One; Morristown West Leads Rossview by One-Stroke in Team Competition

CROSSVILLE - - - Taylor Cooper of Rossview shot a one over par 73 (37-36) to finish three strokes ahead of Cookeville's Kayla Stewart after day one of the Class AAA state golf tournament. The first tee times of the day were delayed for an hour due to frost at the Bear Trace at Cumberland Mountain State Park, which is the host course of a state tournament for the first time.

Kayla Stewart's first day score of 76 (35-41) gives her a two-stroke lead over Morristown West's Shayla Forsey, who shot a 78 (36-42) and is in third after day one.

Bearden's Mallory Bishop finished day one with a score of 80 (38-42) to put her in fourth and one stroke ahead of Megan Cantwell, a sophomore at Morristown West, who shot an 81 (40-41). Bishop, a junior, finished in second place at last year's tournament. Megan Cantwell's sister, Holly, defeated Bishop in a sudden death playoff to win last year's title.

Bolton's Kellye Belcher, Columbia's Sarah Hunt, Farragut's Erika Thronton, and Cumberland County's Jillian Jones all shot an 83 to finish day one tied for seventh and seven strokes off the lead.

Shayla Forsey and Megan Cantwell combined to give Morristown West a first day team score of 159 and a one-stroke lead over Rossview. Rossview's Taylor Cooper and Staci Lynch combined to give them a team score of 160 heading into the final day of competition.

Morristown West won their first state golf title last year and finished runner-up the previous year.

Houston, led by Lauren Nelms' 84 (45-39) and Melissa Rosloniec's 85 (41-44) is ten strokes off the lead and in third place with a team score of 169.

Team Scores

Morristown West 159, Rossview 160, Houston 169, Bearden 172, Cookeville 172, Soddy Daisy 175, Bolton 185, Hickman County 196.

Individual Scores

Taylor Cooper, Rossview	37-3673
Kayla Stewart, Cookeville	35-4176
Shayla Forsey, Morristown West	36-4278
Mallory Bishop, Bearden	38-4280
Megan Cox, Farragut	41-3980
Megan Cantwell, Morristown West	40-4181
Kellye Belcher, Bolton	41-4283
Sara Hunt, Columbia	44-3983
Erika Thornton, Farragut	43-4083
Jillian Jones, Cumberland County	44-3983
Lori Warren, Hendersonville	41-4283
Leigh Wilkins, Oakland	44-4084
Lauren Nelms, Houston	45-3984

Melissa Rosloniec, Houston	41-4485
Carolyn Levy, Farragut	46-4086
Ashley Spangler, Soddy Daisy	41-4586
Staci Lynch, Rossview	39-4887
Caitlin Fortner, Greeneville	45-4287
Katie Taylor, Jefferson County	37-5087
Kennie Leigh Eisenhower, Cocke County	45-4287
Mallory Alder, Centennial	46-4187
Lindsay Taylor, Soddy Daisy	45-4489
Jennifer Miles, Blackman	46-4389
Maggie Hutchins, Hickman County	41-4990
Jesse Maier, Bearden	46-4692
Lindsey Beard, Brentwood	42-5092
Kayli Wicker, Brentwood	47-4592
Danielle Terrell, White Station	44-4993
Beth Ann Burns, Hardin County	43-5194
Laura Turner, Rossview	47-4895
Elizabeth Gemmill, Centennial	49-4695
Mandy Hartsock, Dobyns Bennett	49-4796
Rachel Ingram, McMinn County	49-4796
Nikki Dishman, Cookeville	45-5196
Kellie O'Connell, Wilson Central	49-4897
Emily Sills, Bearden	47-5097
Martha Autry, Karns	50-4898
Kristin Mejia, Gallatin	53-4598
Sara Bilbrey, Cookeville	48-5199
Leslie Garside, Jackson North Side	48-53101
Nicki Price, Soddy Daisy	50-51101
Catie Tucker, Ooltewah	51-51102
Ashley Wathen, Bolton	49-53102
Toni Lomax, Germantown	48-55103
Melody Moore, Cleveland	48-55103
Tori Ritz, Warren County	55-49104
Latoya Moppins, Clarksville	55-50105
Rachel Sawyer, Hickman County	48-58106
Stacey Jackson, Cordova	56-52108
Erica Hudson, Ridgeway	56-53109
Brittany Austin, Houston	60-51111
Corlis Armmer, Hamilton	60-55115
Cassie Christian, Hickman County	57-61118
Jessica Jones, Morristown West	57-62119
Emily Leeth, Dyersburg	61-59120
	-